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Al.
A2,
A3.
A4,
AS.
A6.
A7.
A8.
A9.

A10.
All.
Al12.
A13.
Al4.
A15.
A16.
Al7.
A18.
A19.
A20.
A21.
A22.
A23.
A24.
A25.
A26.
A27.
A28.
A29.
A30.
A31.
A32.
A33.
A34.
A35.
A36.
A37.
A38.
A39.
A40.
A41.

abdominal pain

abnormal ECG

acid Base disorders

acute illness in an infant/child
allergic reactions

anemia/pallor

back pain

breast disorders

chest discomfort/angina pectoris
contraception
dementia/memory disturbances
diarrhea/constipation
dizziness/vertigo

difficulty swallowing
dyspnea/breathlessness

ear pain

electrolyte disorders

eye redness/pain

falls

fatigue

fever/chills
fractures/dislocations/joint injuries
gait disturbances
gastrointestinal bleeding
headache

hearing loss/deafness
hemoptysis
hyperglycemia/diabetes mellitus
hypertension
immunocompromise/immunodeficiency
impaired consciousness

Issues of bad news/dying patients
jaundice (adult & infant)

joint pain, non-traumatic
leukocytosis/leukopenia
lymphadenopathy

menstrual cycle — abnormal
mood disorders
murmur/abnormal heart sounds
numbness/tingling/paresthesias
painful limb
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Appendix A (Must be seen and documented by students)

A42.
A43.
A44.
A45.
A46.
A47.

A48.
A49.
A50.

A51.
A52.
A53.
A54.
A55.
A56.
A57.
A58.

A59.
A60.
A61.
A62.
A63.
A64.

A65.
A66.
A67.
A68.
A69.
A70.
A71.
A72.
A73.
A74.
A75.
A76.

A77.

panic/anxiety disorders
pap abnormality
pelvic pain/dysmenorrhea
periodic health examination/growth & development
pregnancy/delivery

Preventive Health Care/Cancer screening/STD
screening

psychotic patient/disordered thought

renal failure: acute or chronic

rhinosinusitis (rhinorrhea/sneezing/nasal
congestion/sinus congestion)

scrotal mass/pain

seizures (epilepsy)

sexual dysfunction

shock/hypotension

Skin lesions

sleep disturbances

sore throat

speech and language abnormalities/
dysphonia/hoarseness

substance use/intoxication/withdrawal
suicidal thougts/prevention
syncope/pre-syncope/loss of consciousness
thromboembolic disorders

trauma

urinary disorder/incontinence/incomplete
emptying/frequency

vaginal bleeding-abnormal

vaginal/penile discharge

visual disturbance/loss

vomiting/nausea

weakness/paralysis

weight gain/obesity

weight loss

wheezing/cough

Anxiety disorders

Personality disorders

Somatic symptom disorders
Obsessive-compulsive and traumatic disorders (ie.
PTSD)

Eating disorders
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B1.
B2.
B3.
B4.
B5.
B6.
B7.
BS.
B9.

B10.
B1l.
B12.
B13.
B14.
B15.
B16.
B17.
B18.
B19.
B20.
B21.
B22.
B23.
B24.
B25.
B26.
B27.
B28.
B29.
B30.

B31.
B32.
B33.
B34.
B35.
B36.
B37.
B38.
B39.
B40.
B41.
B42.
B43.

B44.

abdominal distention
abnormal liver function tests
abnormalities of white blood cells

attention deficit/learning disorder/school failure

behavioral disorders in children

bleeding tendency/bruising

burns

cardiac arrest/respiratory arrest
cyanosis/hypoxia

depressed newborn

development disorder/development delay
Diplopia

Domestic violence

eating disorders

edema/anasarca/ascites

failure to thrive

fetal distress/non-reassuring fetal status
genetic/hereditary concerns

hair and nail disorders

head injuries/brain death/transplant donation
hematemesis

hematuria

hirsutism and virilization

infertility

involuntary movement disorders/tic disorders
limp/pain in lower extremity in children
menopause

mouth/oral disorders

neck mass/goiter

obsessive compulsive and traumatic disorders
(i.e., PTSD)

pelvic mass

personality disorders

poisoning

polycythemia/elevated hemoglobin
pregnancy loss

prematurity

prolapse/pelvic relaxation
proteinuria

pruritus

pupil abnormalities

sexual maturation

sexually concerned patient, gender identity
disorder

Somatic symptom disorders
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B45.
B46.
B47.
B48.
B49.
B50.
B51.

sudden infant death syndrome
spinal injuries

splenomegaly

strabismus and/or amblyopia
tall stature, short stature
tinnitus

torticollis
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